Co., Ltd., the Wholly-owned Subsidiary

May 17,2022 Cninfo website(www.cninfo.com.cn)

Announcement on Results of Issuance of the 2022 Fourth Tranche of
Super Short-Term Commercial Paper by Shenzhen S.F. Taisen Holding
(Group) Co., Ltd., the Wholly-owned Subsidiary

May 21,2022 Cninfo website(www.cninfo.com.cn)

Announcement on Progress of the Repurchase of Shares of the Company June 2,2022 Cninfo website(www.cninfo.com.cn)

Announcement on Results of Issuance of the 2022 Fifth Tranche of Super
Short-Term Commercial Paper by Shenzhen S.F. Taisen Holding (Group)
Co., Ltd., the Wholly-owned Subsidiary

June 18,2022 Cninfo website(www.cninfo.com.cn)

Announcement on Progress of the Repurchase of Shares of the Company July 2,2022 Cninfo website(www.cninfo.com.cn)

XIV. Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□Applicable √ Not applicable

S.F. Holding Co., Ltd. 2022 Semi-Annual Report

87

Chapter 7 Share Changes & Shareholder Details

I. Changes in Shares

1. Changes in Shares

Unit: share

Before this change Increase or decrease of this change (＋,－) After this change

Number Percentag
e

Issu
anc
e of
new
shar
es

Bonus
shares

Conver
sion of
provid
ent
funds
to

shares

Other Subtotal Number Percentage

I. Restricted shares 402,695,643 8.21% - - - -351,272,647 -351,272,647 51,422,996 1.05%

1. State shareholding - - - - - - - - -

2. State-owned legal
person holdings 63,396,291 1.29% - - - -63,396,291 -63,396,291 - -

3. Other domestic
shares 201,751,263 4.11% - - - -150,328,267 -150,328,267 51,422,996 1.05%

Including: Domestic
legal person holdings 148,828,267 3.03% - - - -148,828,267 -148,828,267 - -

Domestic natural
person holdings 52,922,996 1.08% - - - -1,500,000 -1,500,000 51,422,996 1.05%

4. Foreign holdings 137,548,089 2.80% - - - -137,548,089 -137,548,089 - -

Including: Foreign
legal person holdings 137,548,089 2.80% - - - -137,548,089 -137,548,089 - -

Foreign natural person
holdings - - - - - - - - -

II. Unrestricted shares 4,503,517,459 91.79% - - - 340,261,918 340,261,918 4,843,779,377 98.95%

1. RMB ordinary
shares 4,503,517,459 91.79% - - - 340,261,918 340,261,918 4,843,779,377 98.95%

III. Total number of
shares 4,906,213,102 100.00% - - - -11,010,729 -11,010,729 4,895,202,373 100.00%

Reasons for changes in shares

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

During the reporting period, the Company cancelled 11,010,729 shares in the special securities account repurchased in the 2019

repurchase plan. After the cancellation, the total number of share of the Company was changed from 4,906,213,102 shares to

4,895,202,373 shares.

Approval of changes in shares

√Applicable□ Not applicable

The First Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders of 2022 considered and approved the “Proposal on Cancellation of Shares

in the Company's Repurchased Special Securities Account” and agreed to the cancellation of 11,010,729 shares in the repurchased